Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:581

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1U2156	Atty Docket No.: LIFE-039DIV						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: PI							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dick, Kenneth W. Otake, Gary Jessen, Aaron Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: 11/26/01; 11/27/01; 11/27/01.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LifeScan, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Gibraltar Drive City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95035 ☐ Other						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the case of the A. Patent Application No.(s) // 1870 75	execution date of the application is: 11/26/01 & 11/27/01. B. Patent Registration No.(s)						
Additional number(s) att	I ached ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1						
Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
Internal Address: 200 Middlefield Road, Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit account number:						
City: Menlo Park State: California Zip: 94025	50-0815						
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Frank P. Becking, Reg. No. 42,309 Name of Person Signing Signature Date BYRNE 00000113 500815 10187075 number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: N/A							
40.00 CH Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Unassigned Filed Herewith

WHEREAS, Kenneth W. Dick, Gary Otake and Aaron Jessen, residing at 9828 Broadmoor Drive, San Ramon, California, 94583; 33024 McKeown Street, Union City, California, 94587; and 49 Herbert Lane, Campbell, California, 95008 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

SOLUTION STRIPING SYSTEM

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

		IN	TESTI	MONY W	HEREOF,	Assignor	has	hereunto	set h 15
hand	and	seal	this	LENT	day	FNOWNA	<u>n</u> ,	2001.	
• .			K	enneth	W. Dic	k -		.	(L.S.)
hand	and					Assignor f			set
									(L.S.)
			G	ary Ot	ake		, <u></u>		(11.5.)
hand	and					Assignor f			set
			- 						(L.S.)
•			A	aron J	essen				

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. Unassigned Filed Herewith

WHEREAS, Kenneth W. Dick, Gary Otake and Aaron Jessen, residing at 9828 Broadmoor Drive, San Ramon, California, 94583; 33024 McKeown Street, Union City, California, 94587; and 49 Herbert Lane, Campbell, California, 95008 respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

SOLUTION STRIPING SYSTEM

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, LifeScan, Inc., a corporation of the State of California, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

hand	and	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto seal this day of, 2001.	set h
		Kenneth W. Dick	(L.S.)
hand	and	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto seal this 27 day of Movember, 2001.	set
		Gary Otake	(L.S.)
hand	and	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto seal this <u>27</u> day of <u>Nevenher</u> , 2001.	set
		Adam Janan Aaron Jessen	(L.S.)

RECORDED: 06/28/2002